## RESOLUTION NO. 528

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, State of Washington, believe there is again a need for a special supportive program in the Juvenile Probation Department in the administration of probation services for the delinquent and incorrigible youths in Mason County for the year 1976, and that funds for such a program have been provided by Chapter 198 of the Extraordinary Session of the 1973 Legislature in Senate Bill No. 2256 entitled "An Act Relating to Juvenile Probation Services".

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that pursuant to Administrative
Order No. 7 of the Department of Institutions, this Board intends
to establish a Special Supervision Program in Mason County for
the year 1976; make application for funds available under the
Probation Subsidy Bill; designates Gerald K. Wood, Director of
Mason County Juvenile Court, Mason County, Washington, to
coordinate planning, certification, and the making and submission
of claims for reimbursement from the Department of Institutions.

DATED this 11 day of August , 1975.

Martin Auseth, Commissioner

William Hunter, Commissioner

John Bariekman, Commissioner

Ruth Boysen, Clerk of the Board

La lie de tar